The maximum time aUowcd by the Client for the deUvery didactic material subject of this Request for Quotation is one (01)
month.

4. Allotment

The services of this Request for Quotation consist of one (01) Lot

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the services foUowing the quantitative estimâtes is twenty-two million eighty four thousand seven
hundred francs (22,084,700) FCFA

6. Participation and origin , , c a/
Participation in this Request for Quotation is open on equal terms to ail companies approved in tlie manufacture and/or
supply of bench tables installed in Cameroon and enjoying the required légal, financial and technical capacities.

[...]

"To be opened only during the counting session"

11. Provisional surety

Each bidder rrmst attach to bis administrative documents, a bid bond established by a financial organization
approved by the Ministry in charge of finance. And listed in Exhibit 5 of the COD, in the amount of four hundred
forty one thousand six hundred ninety four CFA francs (441 694) and valid for a perîod of thirty (30) days beyond
the validity date of the offers. Under penalty of rejection, the other required administrative documents must
imperatively be produced in originals or in copies certified as true by the compétent issuing departments, in